#### HENRY MORRISON

# FLAGLER MUSEUM

PALM BEACH, FLORIDA

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 1, 2017

#### **Media Contact:**

David Carson Public Affairs Director Phone: (561) 655-2833

Email: news@flaglermuseum.us

## Flagler Museum Invites Couples to Celebrate Valentine's Day at Whitehall



Palm Beach, FL - The Flagler Museum Invites couples to celebrate Valentine's Day at Whitehall on Wednesday, February 14, 2018 from 11:30 am - 3:30 pm.

"Tea in the Cocoanut Grove" was a popular vacation pastime for those visiting Henry Flagler's lavish Palm Beach resort hotels during the Gilded Age. Join us in commemorating the return of this historic tradition with your sweetheart on Valentine's Day. Each couple will indulge in a special "Tea-for-Two" under the palms, while listening to the romantic sounds of a classical harp. A token Valentine's keepsake is also included in the package price.

The Tea-for-Two Package is \$80 per couple for Museum Members, including tax

and gratuity, and \$120 per couple for non-members, which includes Museum admission, tax and gratuity. Advance purchase is required.

### **About The Flagler Museum**

When it was completed in 1902, Whitehall, Henry Flagler's Gilded Age estate in Palm Beach, was hailed by the New York Herald as "more wonderful than any palace in Europe, grander and more magnificent than any other private dwelling in the world." Today, Whitehall is a National Historic Landmark and is open to the public as the Flagler Museum, featuring guided tours, changing exhibits, and special programs. The Museum is located at One Whitehall Way, Palm Beach. The Museum is open from 10:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m., Tuesday through Saturday, and noon until 5:00 p.m., Sunday. Admission is \$18 for adults, \$10 for youth ages 13-17, \$3 for children ages 6-12, and children under six are free. For more information visit <a href="https://www.flaglermuseum.us">www.flaglermuseum.us</a> or call (561) 655-2833.

To schedule a media visit contact <u>publicaffairsdirector@flaglermuseum.us</u>.

# # #

STAY CONNECTED:



